U.S. DEPARTMENT OF HUD 04/2008

STATE:PUERTO RICO

PROGRAM

Aguadilla-lIsabela-San Sebastian, PR MSA

Fajardo, PR MSA

Guayama, PR MSA

Mayagliez, PR MSA

Ponce, PR MSA

San German-Cabo Rojo, PR MSA

LOW HOME RENT LIMIT
HIGH HOME RENT LIMIT

For Information Only:

FAIR MARKET RENT
50% RENT LIMIT
65% RENT LIMIT

LOW HOME RENT LIMIT
HIGH HOME RENT LIMIT

For Information Only:

FAIR MARKET RENT
50% RENT LIMIT
65% RENT LIMIT

LOW HOME RENT LIMIT
HIGH HOME RENT LIMIT

For Information Only:

FAIR MARKET RENT
50% RENT LIMIT
65% RENT LIMIT

LOW HOME RENT LIMIT
HIGH HOME RENT LIMIT

For Information Only:

FAIR MARKET RENT
50% RENT LIMIT
65% RENT LIMIT

LOW HOME RENT LIMIT
HIGH HOME RENT LIMIT

For Information Only:

FAIR MARKET RENT
50% RENT LIMIT
65% RENT LIMIT

LOW HOME RENT LIMIT
HIGH HOME RENT LIMIT

For Information Only:

FAIR MARKET RENT
50% RENT LIMIT
65% RENT LIMIT

EFFICIENCY

200
239

325
200
239

265
325

390
265
325

210
253

343
210
253

226
275

369
226
275

243
298

399
243
298

198
239

321
198
239

213
258

352
213
258

283
349

424
283
349

225
273

370
225
273

242
296

401
242
296

261
320

433
261
320

213
257

334
213
257

2008 HOME PROGRAM RENTS

2 BR

256
311

391
256
311

341
422

471
341
422

270
329

412
270
329

291
357

445
291
357

313
387

479
313
387

255
311

386
255
311

3 BR

296
351

502
296
351

393
479

685
393
479

311
372

585
311
372

336
404

532
336
404

362
438

665
362
438

295
350

505
295
350

4 BR

330
371

563
330
371

438
514

826
438
514

347
395

725
347
395

375
431

734
375
431

405
469

759
405
469

328
370

544
328
370

365
392

647
365
392

485
549

950
485
549

384
417

834
384
417

414
457

844
414
457

446
499

873
446
499

363
391

626
363
391

399
412

732
399
412

530
584

1074
530
584

420
440

943
420
440

453
484

954
453
484

488
529

987
488
529

397
410

707
397
410
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U.S. DEPARTMENT OF HUD 04/2008
STATE:PUERTO RICO

Arecibo, PR HUD Metro FMR Area

Caguas, PR HUD Metro FMR Area

PROGRAM

LOW HOME RENT LIMIT
HIGH HOME RENT LIMIT
For Information Only:
FAIR MARKET RENT

50% RENT LIMIT

65% RENT LIMIT

LOW HOME RENT LIMIT
HIGH HOME RENT LIMIT
For Information Only:
FAIR MARKET RENT

50% RENT LIMIT

65% RENT LIMIT

San Juan-Guaynabo, PR HUD Metro FMR Area

LOW HOME RENT LIMIT
HIGH HOME RENT LIMIT
For Information Only:
FAIR MARKET RENT

50% RENT LIMIT

65% RENT LIMIT

Barranquitas-Aibonito-Quebradillas, PR HUD Metro FMR Area

Yauco, PR MSA

Puerto Rico HUD Nonmetro Area

LOW HOME RENT LIMIT
HIGH HOME RENT LIMIT
For Information Only:
FAIR MARKET RENT

50% RENT LIMIT

65% RENT LIMIT

LOW HOME RENT LIMIT
HIGH HOME RENT LIMIT
For Information Only:
FAIR MARKET RENT

50% RENT LIMIT

65% RENT LIMIT

LOW HOME RENT LIMIT
HIGH HOME RENT LIMIT
For Information Only:
FAIR MARKET RENT

50% RENT LIMIT

65% RENT LIMIT

EFFICIENCY

240
291

343
240
291

232
283

377
232
283

265
325

429
265
325

207
250

338
207
250

235
285

318
235
285

195
234

317
195
234

256
314

373
256
314

248
304

408
248
304

283
349

465
283
349

222
269

365
222
269

251
307

336
251
307

208
252

343
208
252

2008 HOME PROGRAM RENTS

2 BR 3 BR 4
308 356
379 429
414 565
308 356
379 429
298 344
367 415
454 629
298 344
367 415
341 393
422 479
517 685
341 393
422 479
266 308
324 367
406 517
266 308
324 367
302 349
371 419
382 481
302 349
371 419
251 290
304 343
382 523
251 290
304 343

BR 5 BR 6 BR
397 438 479
459 488 517
662 761 861
397 438 479
459 488 517
383 424 463
443 470 498
758 872 985
383 424 463
443 470 498
438 485 530
514 549 584
810 932 1053
438 485 530
514 549 584
343 379 414
389 411 433
594 683 772
343 379 414
389 411 433
390 430 469
448 476 503
613 705 797
390 430 469
448 476 503
323 356 390
363 382 402
568 653 738
323 356 390
363 382 402
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